

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16906/2010

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAVRATA TARAN	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
WITH SLP(C) NO. 16918 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16920 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16928 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16932 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16934 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16937 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16938 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16941 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16942 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16946 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16947 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16948 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16949 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16950 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
Item No.96	

SLP(C) NO. 16951 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16953 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16955 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16956 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16957 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16958 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2010	
(With office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16965 of 2010	
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)	
SLP(C) NO. 16967 of 2010	

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16971 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16972 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16973 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16978 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16981 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16984 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16985 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16986 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16987 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16990 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16992 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 16995 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17033 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 Item No.96

SLP(C) NO. 17043 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17044 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17045 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17046 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17048 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17049 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17051 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17052 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17053 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17054 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17055 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17057 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17058 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17059 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17060 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17061 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17063 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17075 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 17165 of 2010
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17190 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17195 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17198 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Item No.96

-4-

SLP(C) NO. 17199 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17200 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17201 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17202 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17203 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17204 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17205 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17207 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17208 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17210 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17211 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17212 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17214 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17221 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17222 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17227 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17241 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17244 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17245 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17246 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17247 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17248 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17249 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
Item No.96

-5-

SLP(C) NO. 17250 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17252 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17253 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17256 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17270 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17277 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17279 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17280 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17283 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 17616 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20126 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20127 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20128 of 2010
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 20129 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved
respondents.
Item No.96 -6-

Dasti service upon the unserved respondents in
SLP(C) Nos.17060 and 17227/2010 is allowed, permitted to be
served through civil court or trial court.

Process fee is to be filed before 15.11.2010.

If not filed before 15.11.2010, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If filed before 15.11.2010, issue notice, as per
above order and list the matter before this court again on
4.1.2011.

In rest of the SLPs, served respondents may file
counter affidavit before the next date.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR