

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16906/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 11/02/2010 in WA  
No.995/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATYAVRATA TARAN Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

- WITH SLP(C) NO. 16918 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16920 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16928 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16932 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16934 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16935 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16936 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16937 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16938 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16941 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

2

- (For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16942 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16946 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16947 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16948 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)
- SLP(C) NO. 16949 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16950 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16951 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16953 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16955 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16956 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16957 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16958 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16964 of 2010  
(With office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16965 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16967 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16971 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16972 of 2010

3

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16973 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16978 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16981 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16984 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16985 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16986 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16987 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16990 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16992 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 16995 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 17033 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17043 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17044 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17045 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17046 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17048 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

4

SLP(C) NO. 17049 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17051 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17052 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17053 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17054 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17055 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17057 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17058 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17059 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17060 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17061 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17063 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17075 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17165 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17190 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17195 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17198 of 2010



SLP(C) NO. 17248 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17249 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17250 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17252 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17253 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17256 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17270 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17277 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17279 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17280 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17283 of 2010  
(With applns) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and  
office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 17616 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

7

SLP(C) NO. 20126 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 20127 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 20128 of 2010  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 20129 of 2010  
(With applns) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)  
(For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3754 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3944 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3945 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3947 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3948 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3949 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)  
SLP(C) NO. 3952 of 2011  
(With office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 01/11/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arpit Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Patney, Adv.  
Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.  
Ms. Vernika Tomar, Adv.  
Ms. Srifana Lama, Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

8

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raza Syed Khadim, Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Suresh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vijendra Kasana, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra S. Garia, Adv.  
Md. Shahid Anwar, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. B.S. Banthia, learned counsel for the petitioners started his arguments at 11.55 a.m. and concluded at 2.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel started his argumetns at 2.30 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER